8
C2V04
C2V 04 22 ** A * * 00 2
1
2
1
2
Q (l/min)

Connector to be ordered separately,  see sect. 20
PRESSURE DROPS LIMIT OF USE
ORDERING CODE
2 = Serial No.
Series
Coil
Voltage
Variants
C2V = Solenoid valve 3 way / 2 positions
The tests were carried out with the 22W
solenoids at operating temperature, with
a supply voltage 10% below nominal val-
ue and with a 40°C fluid temperature.
The fluid used is a mineral oil with viscosity of
46 mm²‘/s at 40°C.
Version
Flow C2V04 NA C2V04 NC
1 → 2 Curve 2 Curve 1
2 → 1 Curve 1 Curve 1
A = Ø 12.7 mm (standard)
Seat
Coils technical data, see sect. 19
DC 22W (C36)
L = 12 VDC
M = 24 VDC
N = 48 VDC
2 = 21.6 VDC RAC (2)
Z = 102 VDC RAC (3)
X = 205 VDC RAC (4)
W = Without coil (5)
The electric valve is a 2-way 2-position bidirectional electrically controlled
valve.
Slight leakage is tolerated for this type of valve.
Available in normally open (NA) or normally closed (NC) versions.
The valves work with DC coils whereas RAC coils with a connector with incor-
porated rectifier must be used for AC applications.
The sleeve is in galvanised steel (C2V0422NC..) or nickel-plated
(C2V0422NA..). The plunger is in tempered and ground steel.
00012023 Spare seals kit
22 = 22W (C36)
Size04 = 3/4 - 16 UNF
NC = Normally closed
NA = Normally open
S = Without emergency (NC)
E = With emergency (NA - NC)
Emergency
00 = No variants
P3 = Rotary emerg.(..NA)
P4 = Push butt. emerg.(..NA)
E9 = Push butt. emerg.(..NA)
FK = With flying leads 600 mm (1)
AJ = AMP Junior connection (1)
CX= Deutsch connection with
bidirectional diode
Connector to be ordered separately,  see sect. 20